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Sources & Uses Pro Forma Capitalization as of 6/30/2025

Note: Excludes transaction fees and expenses. New ABL Facility Borrowing Base size is to be determined

 Superior Energy Services (SPN) acquires Quail Tools for $600 
million via the following steps:

 Step 1: At Close 
 $150 million of Cash from the SPN balance sheet
 New $250 million Seller Note
 New $200 million Bridge Loan

 Step 2: Senior Notes Takeout

 New $600 million Senior Notes

 Pro Forma Total and Net Leverage of 1.5x and 0.8x, 
respectively, based on LTM Pro Forma Adj. EBITDA as of 
6/30/2025 of $393 million
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($ in millions)
Sources

Quail
Acquisition

Bond
Takeout

New Seller Notes Payable $ 250 -                             
New Bridge Financing 200 -                             
ABL Draw -                             -                             
New Senior Secured Notes -                             600
Cash from Balance Sheet 175 -                             

Total Sources $ 625 $ 600

Uses
Quail

Acquisition
Bond

Takeout

Base Purchase Price $ 600 -                             
Estimated Working Capital Adjustment 25 -                             
Repayment of Seller Notes 250
Repayment of Bridge Financing 200
Cash to Balance Sheet 150

Total Uses $ 625 $ 600

($ in millions) Maturity
Superior

SQ Tx Adj.
Superior

PF for Quail HY Adj.
Superior

PF

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 310 $(175) $ 135 $ 150 $ 285

ABL Facility (BB: $83mm) 12/6/2028 -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

New Seller Notes Payable -                            250 250 (250) -                            

New Bridge Financing -                            200 200 (200) -                            

New ABL Facility ([$200mm]) 5 years (2030) -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

New Senior Secured Notes 5 years (2030) -                           -                           -                           600 600

Total Debt -                            $ 450 $ 450 $ 150 $ 600

Net Debt (310) 625 315 -                            315

Equity 909 -                            909 -                            909

Total Capitalization $ 909 $ 450 $ 1,359 $ 150 $ 1,509

Financial / Credit Statistics (LTM 6/30/2025)

Superior SQ LTM Adj. EBITDA $ 247 $ 247 $ 247

Quail SQ LTM Adj. EBITDA 146 146

Total LTM Pro Forma Adj. EBITDA $ 247 $ 393 $ 393

Total Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDA 0.0 x 1.1 x 1.5 x

Net Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDA (1.3) 0.8 0.8

Financial / Credit Statistics (2025E)

Superior SQ 2025E Adj. EBITDA $ 283 $ 283 $ 283

Quail SQ 2025E Adj. EBITDA 145 145

2025E Pro Forma Adj. EBITDA $ 283 $ 428 $ 428

Total Debt / 2025E Adj. EBITDA 0.0 x 1.1 x 1.4 x

Net Debt / 2025E Adj. EBITDA (1.1) 0.7 0.7
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